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1 BREADSALL PRIORY  – nr. Derby 

  

ST. PIERRE – Chepstow, South Wales
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HANBURY MANOR – Hertfordshire 

 

5  
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TUDOR PARK – Maidstone

 

WORSLEY PARK – Manchester

3

FOREST OF ARDEN – nr. Birmingham

 

Championship Venue

2 golf courses at this venue

5

6

Follow us @MarriottGolfUK
“like” us on Facebook
Facebook.com/MarriottTudorPark

C O U R S E  L A Y O U T

T U D O R  C O U R S E

TUDOR PARK MARRIOTT  HOTEL & COUNTRY CLUB
Ashford Road, Bearsted, Maidstone, Kent, England ME14 4NQ

Tel: 01622 734334

Book your room and golf tee time online at MarriottGolf.co.uk

MarriottGolf.co.uk
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TU
D

O
R PA

RK M
A

RRIO
T

T H
O

TEL & C
O

U
N

TRY C
LU

B  – TU
D

O
R C

O
U

RSE LO
C

A
L RU

LES

N
ote - The penalty for breach of a local rule is the general penalty

(loss of hole in m
atch play or tw

o penalty strokes in stroke play)
1.	

O
U

T O
F BO

U
N

D
S (Rule 18.2)

	
O

ut o
f b

o
un

d
s is d

efin
ed by w

hite stakes, fence p
o

sts, w
hite lin

es 
an

d b
eyo

n
d any b

o
un

d
ary fence, w

all o
r h

ed
g

e.

2.	
PEN

A
LT

Y A
REA

S (Rule 17)
	

P
en

alty A
reas are d

efin
ed by a lin

e b
etw

een R
ed S

takes at g
ro

u
n

d 
level an

d P
ainted R

ed L
in

es. 

3.	
N

O
 PLAY ZO

N
ES A

N
D

 PRO
TEC

TIO
N

 O
F YO

U
N

G
 TREES 

	
(Rule 2.4)

	
A

reas d
efin

ed by W
hite L

in
es an

d
/o

r m
arked as G

U
R

 an
d areas 

ro
p

ed o
ff fo

r safety reaso
ns are no

 p
lay zo

n
es.  T

h
e yo

u
n

g trees 
id

entified by tied w
o

o
d

en stakes are also
 no

 p
lay zo

n
es.  T

h
e 

areas m
arked as enviro

n
m

ental p
ro

tectio
n areas are also

 n
o

 p
lay 

zo
n

es.
	

Free relief m
ust b

e taken un
d

er R
ule 16

.1f.

4.	
A

BN
O

RM
A

L C
O

U
RSE C

O
N

D
ITIO

N
S (IN

C
LU

D
IN

G
 IM

M
O

VA
BLE 

O
BSTRU

C
TIO

N
S) (Rule 16)

	
G

round U
nder Repair:

a)	
A

reas encircled by w
hite lin

es an
d areas ro

p
ed o

ff fo
r safety 

reaso
ns;

b)	
A

eratio
n ho

les o
n th

e p
uttin

g g
reen;

c)	
A

reas in b
un

kers w
h

ere san
d h

as b
een rem

o
ved by th

e 
m

o
vem

ent o
f w

ater resultin
g in d

eep furro
w

s th
ro

ug
h th

e san
d;

d)	
O

ld ho
le p

lugs th
at h

ave sun
k o

r are raised an
d can

n
o

t b
e 

reaso
n

ab
ly rep

aired by th
e p

layer;
e)	

D
am

ag
e caused by anim

als;
f)	

A
nim

al D
un

g (can b
e treated as G

U
R

 o
r lo

o
se im

p
ed

im
ent).

	
Im

m
ovable O

bstructions:
a)	

A
ll surfaced ro

ad
s an

d p
aths o

n th
e co

urse;
b)	

T
h

e sto
n

e w
all ad

jacent to
 th

e 14th g
reen;

c)	
Im

m
o

vab
le O

bstructio
ns o

n-lin
e o

f p
lay w

ithin tw
o

 club
-len

g
ths 

o
f th

e b
all an

d th
e ed

g
e o

f th
e p

uttin
g g

reen
.

 5.	
PRO

TEC
TIO

N
 O

F FRIN
G

ES O
F G

REEN
S (Rule 13)

	
W

h
en takin

g relief fo
r a b

all o
n a w

ro
n

g g
reen th

e b
all m

ust b
e 

d
ro

p
p

ed in a relief area clear o
f th

e frin
g

e o
r o

n th
e ap

ro
n

, o
n

e 
club

-len
g

th fro
m

 th
e ed

g
e o

f th
e g

reen
.

6.	
PREFERRED

 LIES
	

D
u

rin
g a p

erio
d w

h
en p

referred lies are ap
p

lied an
d a p

layer’s b
all 

lies in a p
art o

f th
e g

en
eral area cut to

 fairw
ay h

eig
ht o

r less, th
e 

p
layer m

ay p
refer th

e lie o
nce w

ithin 6 inch
es.

	
C

O
U

RSE IN
FO

RM
ATIO

N
 – D

ISTA
N

C
E M

A
RKERS

	
T

h
ere are m

arkers p
o

sts lo
cated to

 th
e sid

e o
f each fairw

ay 150 
yard

s fro
m

 th
e centre o

f th
e g

reen
. T

h
ere are also

 co
lo

u
red d

iscs 
in th

e fairw
ays in

d
icatin

g d
istances to

 th
e centre o

f th
e g

reen
. 

	
[R

ed 10
0 Yard

s, W
hite 150 Yard

s, B
lue 20

0 Yard
s].

	
C

A
RE O

N
 TH

E C
O

U
RSE

	
A

ll g
o

lfers are cautio
n

ed to
 take extra care o

n th
e g

o
lf co

urse 
w

h
en n

eg
o

tiatin
g fo

o
t b

rid
g

es, un
even g

ro
un

d an
d p

en
alty 

areas.
	

Fo
o

tp
aths cro

ss th
e 1st, 2n

d
, 8th an

d 9
th an

d fairw
ays, g

o
lfers 

p
lease b

e aw
are o

f w
alkers.

	
Take care w

h
en cro

ssin
g th

e p
rivate d

rivew
ay b

etw
een th

e 11th 
g

reen an
d 12th tee.

	
IN

D
EM

N
IT

Y
	

P
layers us th

e facilities o
f Tu

d
o

r P
ark M

arrio
tt H

o
tel an

d C
o

untry 
C

lub entirely at th
eir o

w
n risk.

H
o

le
M

arker's
S

co
re

W
hite 

Yards
Yellow
Yards

Par
Stro

ke
Index

Player's S
co

re
N

ett
S

co
re

Red
Yards

Par
Stro

ke
Index

Pace
of

Play
A

B

1
371

351
4

8
336

4
12

0.14

2
394

385
4

4
377

4
4

0.28

3
365

300
4

12
275

4
10

0.42

4
183

176
3

14
168

3
16

0.54

5
280

273
4

18
264

4
8

1.08

6
342

333
4

10
251

4
14

1.22

7
155

118
3

16
91

3
18

1.34

8
494

485
5

6
436

5
6

1.51

9
392

381
4

2
367

4
2

2.05

2976
2802

35
O

U
T

2565
35

2.05
P

L
E

A
S

E
 A

V
O

ID
 S

L
O

W
 P

L
A

Y
 A

T
 A

L
L

 T
IM

E
S

10
177

168
3

15
161

3
15

0.13

11
359

351
4

7
345

4
7

0.27

12
385

364
4

5
350

4
1

0.41

13
308

290
4

17
269

4
17

0.55

14
537

513
5

1
415

5
5

1.13

15
350

327
4

11
312

4
13

1.27

16
468

393
4

3
442

5
3

1.43

17
193

183
3

13
168

3
11

1.56

18
332

324
4

9
254

4
9

2.10

3109
2913

35
IN

2716
36

2.10

2976
2802

35
O

U
T

2565
35

2.05

6085
5715

70
TO

TAL
5281

71
4.15

Stablefo
rd 

Po
ints o

r 
Par Result

H
A

N
D

IC
A

P

N
ETT

H
oles w

on .........................

H
oles lost ..........................

Result ................................

M
arker's Signature .............................................................................

Player's Signature ................................................................................

Please Indicate Tee U
sed:

M
: Rating 69.8    S

lo
pe 125

M
: Rating 68.1    S

lo
pe 121

L: Rating 71.2    S
lo

pe 126

C
O

M
PET

IT
IO

N

D
AT

E
T

IM
E

H
A

N
D

IC
A

P 
IN

D
EX

 
C

O
U

R
S

E 
H

A
N

D
IC

A
P 

ST
R

O
K

ES
 

R
EC

EIV
ED

Player A

Player B
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