■ BREADSALL PRIORY – nr. Derby * ② FOREST OF ARDEN – nr. Birmingham ♣ **⑤** TUDOR PARK - Maidstone ₹ T Championship Venue 2 golf courses at this venue Durham • MarriottGolf.co.uk "like" us on Facebook Facebook.com/MarriottTudorPark

Follow us @MarriottGolfUK

COURSE LAYOUT





TUDOR COURSE



TUDOR PARK

TUDOR PARK MARRIOTT HOTEL & COUNTRY CLUB Ashford Road, Bearsted, Maidstone, Kent, England ME14 4NQ Tel: 01622 734334

Book your room and golf tee time online at MarriottGolf.co.uk

Tudor Park - Tudor Course Scorecard.indd 1 30/04/2021 15:48

TUDOR PARK MARRIOTT HOTEL δυ **COUNTRY CLUB TUDOR COURSE LOCAL RULES**

Note - The penalty for breach of a local rule is the general penalty (loss of hole in match play or two penalty strokes in stroke play)

- OUT OF BOUNDS (Rule 18.2)
 Out of bounds is defined by white stakes, fence posts, white lines and beyond any boundary fence, wall or hedge.
- PENALTY AREAS (Rule 17) Penalty Areas are defined by a line between Red Stakes at ground level and Painted Red Lines.
- Areas defined by White Lines and/or marked as GUR and areas roped off for safety reasons are no play zones. The young trees identified by tied wooden stakes are also no play zones. The areas marked as environmental protection areas are also no play NO PLAY ZONES AND PROTECTION OF YOUNG (Rule 2.4)
- ABNORMAL COURSE CONDITIONS (INCLUDING IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS) (Rule 16)
 Ground Under Repair:
 Areas encircled by white lines and areas roped off for safety nes. e relief must be taken under
- a)
- C) b)
-) Aeration holes on the putting green;
 Areas in bunkers where sand has been removed by the provement of water resulting indeep furrows through the sar novement of water resulting indeep furrows through the say Oldhole plugs that have sunk or are raised and cannot be reasonably repaired by the player;
 Damage caused by animals;
 Damage caused by animals;
 Animal Dung (can be treated as GUR or loose impediment).
- 9
- f) e)
- C D a
- All surfaced roads and paths on the course; The stone wall adjacent to the 14th green; Immovable Obstructions on Tine of play within two club-lengths of the ball and the edge of the putting green.

6 PROTECTION OFFRINGES OF GREENS (Rule 13) When taking relief for a ball on a wrong green the ball must be dropped in a relief area clear of the fings or on the apron, one club-length from the edge of the green.

30/04/2021 15:48

- PREFERRED LIES

 During a period when preferred lies are applied and a player's ball lies in a part of the general area cut to fairway height or less, the player may prefer the lie owthin 6 inches.
- COURSE INFORMATION DISTANCE MARKERS
 There are markers posts located to the side of each fairway 150 yards from the centre of the green. There are also coloured discs in the fairways indicating distances to the centre of the green. [Red 100 Yards, White 150 Yards, Blue 200 Yards].
- CARE ON THE COURSE
 All golfers are cautioned to take extra care on the golf course when negotiating foot bridges, uneven ground and penalty
- Footpaths cross the 1st, 2nd, 8th and 9th and fairways, golfers please be aware of walkers.

 Take care when crossing the private driveway between the 11th green and 12th tee.
- INDEMNITY Players us the facilities of Tudor Park Marriott Hotel and Country Clubentirely at their own risk.



	Holes lost	Holes								Points or		
	won	Holes won					HANDICAP	HAN	ď	Stableford		
4.15	71	5281					TOTAL	70	5715	6085		
2.05	35	2565					TUO	35	2802	2976		
2.10	36	2716					Z	35	2913	3109		
2.10	4 9	254					9	4	324	332		18
1 1.56	3 11	168					13	ы	183	193		17
1.43	5	442					3	4	393	468		16
3 1.27	4 13	312					11	4	327	350		15
1.13	5	415					_	տ	513	537		14
7 0.55	4 17	269					17	4	290	308		13
0.41	4 1	350					5	4	364	385		12
0.27	4 7	345					7	4	351	359		11
5 0.13	3 1	161					15	W	168	177		10
	•	TIMES	ALL.	AY AT	W PL	SLO	OID	EAV	EAS	PL		
2.05	35	2565					оит	35	2802	2976		
2.05	4 2	367					2	4	381	392		9
1.51	5 6	436					6	տ	485	494		œ
8 1.34	3 18	91					16	ы	118	155		7
4 1.22	4 12	251					10	4	333	342		6
1.08	4 8	264					18	4	273	280		5
6 0.54	3 16	168					14	3	176	183		4
0 0.42	4 10	275					12	4	300	365		3
0.28	4 4	377					4	4	385	394		2
	4 12	336					œ	4	351	371		_
oke of Play	Par Stroke Index	Red Yards	W = +	Nett	s Score B	Player's	Stroke Index	Par	Yellow Yards	White Yards	Marker's Score	Hole
											m	Player B
											ır A	Player A
STROKES	COURSE	HANDICAP				"	TIME					DATE
											COMPETITION	СОМ
Slope 126		L: Rating 71.2	Slope 121		M: Rating 68.1	Slope 125		M: Rating 69.8		e Tee Use	Please Indicate Tee Used:	Ple

© 01883 34424₄